



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3529]

WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTY SECOND DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE T.C.D.SEKHAR

WRIT PETITION NO: 9849/2026

Between:

M/s Sri Venkatarama Gaia Private Limited

...PETITIONER

AND

Thes State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.B KRISHNA REDDY

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR COMMERCIAL TAX

The Court made the following Order:

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that, the issue raised in the present Writ Petition is similar to the issue raised in Writ Petition bearing No.4511 of 2026, wherein the interim protection had been granted to the petitioner.

The learned Government Pleader for Commercial Taxes appearing for the respondents seeks time to verify.

Post on 16.06.2026.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of collection of tax, pursuant to the impugned order, dated 03.02.2026.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

T.C.D.SEKHAR, J

KPV